
Place Finish Time Bib Name AG City State Nat.

1 Mile
1. 09:19 380 Gastol, Kynleigh Female 10-14 Cherry Creek NY
2. 09:19 382 Gastol, Kailey Female 35-39 Cherry Creek NY
3. 11:15 386 Wood, Linley Female 9 & Under South Dayton NY
4. 12:26 390 Inkley, Christian Male 9 & Under Randolph NY
5. 12:26 391 Aikman, Kirstie Female 35-39 Randolph NY
6. 13:13 384 Kotarski, Stephanie Female 35-39 Gowanda NY
7. 13:13 385 Smith, Jennifer Female 40-44 Collins NY
8. 24:34 387 Brown, Griffith Male 9 & Under Mayville NY
9. 24:41 389 Brown, Lillian Joy Female 9 & Under Mayville NY
10. 24:42 388 Brown, Justin Male 40-44 Mayville NY

5k
1. 24:06 328 Sten, Gregory Male 45-49 Randolph NY
2. 28:54 333 Feinen, Randall Male 60-64 Forestville NY
3. 30:00 330 Feinen, Denise Female 55-59 Forestville NY
4. 33:50 326 Nuermberger, Terry Female 60-64 Hamburg NY
5. 35:45 323 Mackenzie, Mac Female 80-84 Jamestown NY
6. 36:43 327 Pulliam, Rob Male 35-39 Erie PA
7. 38:03 325 Nuermberger, Mike Male 55-59 Hamburg NY
8. 44:18 304 Carpenter, Michael Male 50-54 Randolph NY
9. 51:49 335 Oniyelu, Anthony Male 30-34 Dayton OH
10. 52:10 318 Johnson, Trenton Male 10-14 Salamanca NY
11. 52:11 312 Johnson, Trae Male 9 & Under Salamanca NY
12. 52:11 320 Johnson, Heather Female 35-39 Salamanca NY
13. 59:08 305 Cassell, Patrick Male 55-59 Massillon OH

10k
1. 42:19 294 Vincent, Grant Male 55-59 Randolph NY
2. 49:44 287 Porpiglia, Judy Female 50-54 Sinclairville NY
3. 52:57 292 Tan, Guangyu Female 45-49 Hamburg NY
4. 53:24 259 Gribbin, Tim Male 65-69 Buffalo NY
5. 57:47 250 Braunscheidel, Samantha Female 35-39 Hamburg NY
6. 58:25 225 Archer, Erin Female 40-44 Steamburg NY
7. 58:39 260 Carlberg, Nichelle Female 40-44 Frewsburg NY
8. 1:00:04 289 Schaefer, Susan Female 65-69 West Sand Lake NY
9. 1:00:10 245 Booth, Pamela Female 60-64 Cattaraugus NY
10. 1:03:23 298 Lindsey, Ashely Female 30-34 Falconer NY
11. 1:05:31 229 Ball, Tom Male 65-69 Perrysburg NY
12. 1:06:00 256 Brewster, Chris Male 35-39 Fredonia NY
13. 1:06:05 257 Brown, Molly Female 40-44 Mayville NY
14. 1:08:42 285 Morgan, Cindy Female 55-59 East Lansing MI
15. 1:08:49 295 Whitaker, Emily Female 35-39 Randolph NY
16. 1:09:41 249 Brady, Rachel Female 55-59 Arlington VA
17. 1:10:18 284 Lanman, Sheila Female 60-64 Chambersburg PA
18. 1:11:39 288 Potwora, Kimberly Female 50-54 Buffalo NY
19. 1:11:39 274 Hagan, Judy Female 70-74 Buffalo NY
20. 1:15:45 296 Wood, Jaclyn Female 40-44 South Dayton NY
21. 1:16:08 282 Howard, Ashlyn Female 25-29 Olean NY
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22. 1:16:47 269 Fink-Freeman, Sandy Female 55-59 Greencastle PA
23. 1:17:23 264 Dickert-Leonard, Lyn Female 50-54 Pepper Pike OH
24. 1:19:00 293 Tomczak, Ellen Female 70-74 Derby NY
25. 1:26:17 281 Howard, Donna Female 55-59 Olean NY
26. 1:35:34 276 Hegg, Colleen Female 55-59 East Lansing MI
27. 1:40:44 291 Sliwiak, Theron Male 45-49 Central Square NY

Half Marathon
1. 1:34:37 191 Cobler, Bill Male 60-64 Salt Lake City UT
2. 1:41:25 157 Feneran, Cory Male 45-49 Falconer NY
3. 1:45:34 158 Fodor, Luke Male 40-44 Jamestown NY
4. 1:46:33 165 Kendzior, David Male 45-49 Allegany NY
5. 1:48:07 134 Bates, Augie Male 25-29 Hamburg NY
6. 1:52:51 159 Fodor, Willow Female 45-49 Jamestown NY
7. 1:56:52 190 Mattice, Chris Male 40-44 Niagara Falls NY
8. 1:57:54 147 Dickert-Conlin, Stacy Female 50-54 East Lansing MI
9. 2:00:25 156 Eger, Michael Male 60-64 Bradford PA
10. 2:02:29 188 Witchey Jr, R.G. Male 65-69 Lakewood NY
11. 2:02:44 184 Whaley, Bill Male 60-64 Corry PA
12. 2:03:23 170 Menard, Matthew Male 45-49 Warren PA
13. 2:08:06 161 Griffiths, Roger Male 40-44 West Seneca NY
14. 2:08:56 174 Pedersen, Victoria Female 65-69 Sherrill NY
15. 2:15:38 166 Larsick, Harry Male 60-64 North Ridgeville OH
16. 2:20:06 172 Obrist, Laura Female 35-39 Lakewood NY
17. 2:22:33 183 Szczech, Tod Male 65-69 Frewsburg NY
18. 2:27:17 135 Bohall, Susan Female 40-44 Randolph NY
19. 2:27:58 168 Mang, Kyle Male 35-39 Fredonia NY
20. 2:28:27 297 Knoll, Aaron Male 30-34 Erie PA
21. 2:28:27 145 Brigante, Ryan Male 35-39 Buffalo NY
22. 2:31:14 186 White, Nancy Female 60-64 Conewango Valley NY
23. 2:35:07 177 Puskar, Bradley Male 35-39 Buffalo NY
24. 2:41:15 169 Manos, Michaela Female 20-24 Dunkirk NY
25. 3:02:21 146 Buffone, Roxanne Female 50-54 Jamestown NY
26. 3:09:24 178 Rutkoski, Victor Male 80-84 Erie PA
27. 3:17:46 182 Sturdivant, Desirae Female 35-39 Morrisville NC
28. 3:18:11 162 Horner, Jennifer Female 60-64 New Philadelphia OH
29. 3:20:23 167 Connor, Erika Female 65-69 Randolph NY
30. 3:20:42 151 Dobbertin, Melissa Female 65-69 San Antonio TX
31. 3:36:32 180 Sliwiak, Kinyorda Female 45-49 Central Square NY
32. 3:55:32 144 Brewer, Laurie Female 40-44 Binghamton NY
33. 3:57:29 164 Kelly-Hadley, Tanya Female 40-44 Baldwinsville NY

Marathon
1. 3:57:55 5 Toonkel, Robert Male 45-49 Elmira NY
2. 3:57:55 9 Sek, Steven Male 45-49 Dunkirk NY
3. 4:06:28 82 Bouquin, Andrew Male 40-44 Silver Creek NY
4. 4:08:06 7 Samuelson, Lydia Female 55-59 Ashville NY
5. 4:19:48 91 Melo, Ashley Female 30-34 Hanford CA
6. 4:49:32 10 Serio, James Male 45-49 Silver Creek NY
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7. 4:50:05 2 Carr, Rosanne Female 45-49 Cassadaga NY
8. 4:50:55 89 Mandura, Jack Male 20-24 Grand Island NY
9. 5:21:07 88 LeBeau, Daniel Male 30-34 Irving NY
10. 5:30:12 96 Welsch, Michael Male 35-39 West Seneca NY
11. 5:34:19 90 Mandura, Andrew Male 30-34 Grand Island NY
12. 5:53:21 3 Sweatman, Kerry Female 50-54 Bemus Point NY
13. 6:39:37 87 Gardner, Christine Female 45-49 Erie PA
14. 6:56:12 92 Purdy, Bruce Male 65-69 Manchester MI
15. 7:28:26 81 Baird, Rob Male 50-54 Buffalo NY
16. 7:28:27 86 Draper, David Male 60-64 Buffalo NY
17. 8:15:40 93 Kern, Autumn Female 30-34 Dayton OH

Number of records: 100
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Place Finish Time Bib Name City State Nat. AG

1 Mile

Female
1. 09:19 380 Gastol, Kynleigh Cherry Creek NY Female 10-14
2. 09:19 380 Gastol, Kailey Cherry Creek NY Female 35-39
3. 11:15 386 Wood, Linley South Dayton NY Female 9 & Under

Male
1. 12:26 390 Inkley, Christian Randolph NY Male 9 & Under
2. 24:34 387 Brown, Griffith Mayville NY Male 9 & Under
3. 24:42 388 Brown, Justin Mayville NY Male 40-44

5k

Female
1. 30:00 330 Feinen, Denise Forestville NY Female 55-59
2. 33:50 326 Nuermberger, Terry Hamburg NY Female 60-64
3. 35:45 323 Mackenzie, Mac Jamestown NY Female 80-84

Male
1. 24:06 328 Sten, Gregory Randolph NY Male 45-49
2. 28:54 333 Feinen, Randall Forestville NY Male 60-64
3. 36:43 327 Pulliam, Rob Erie PA Male 35-39

10k

Female
1. 49:44 287 Porpiglia, Judy Sinclairville NY Female 50-54
2. 52:57 292 Tan, Guangyu Hamburg NY Female 45-49
3. 57:47 250 Braunscheidel, Samantha Hamburg NY Female 35-39

Male
1. 42:19 294 Vincent, Grant Randolph NY Male 55-59
2. 53:24 259 Gribbin, Tim Buffalo NY Male 65-69
3. 1:05:31 229 Ball, Tom Perrysburg NY Male 65-69

Half Marathon

Female
1. 1:52:51 159 Fodor, Willow Jamestown NY Female 45-49
2. 1:57:54 147 Dickert-Conlin, Stacy East Lansing MI Female 50-54
3. 2:08:56 174 Pedersen, Victoria Sherrill NY Female 65-69

Male
1. 1:34:37 191 Cobler, Bill Salt Lake City UT Male 60-64
2. 1:41:25 157 Feneran, Cory Falconer NY Male 45-49
3. 1:45:34 158 Fodor, Luke Jamestown NY Male 40-44

Marathon

Female
1. 4:08:06 7 Samuelson, Lydia Ashville NY Female 55-59
2. 4:19:48 91 Melo, Ashley Hanford CA Female 30-34
3. 4:50:05 2 Carr, Rosanne Cassadaga NY Female 45-49
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Place Finish Time Bib Name City State Nat. AG

Male
1. 3:57:55 5 Toonkel, Robert Elmira NY Male 45-49
2. 3:57:55 9 Sek, Steven Dunkirk NY Male 45-49
3. 4:06:28 82 Bouquin, Andrew Silver Creek NY Male 40-44
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Place Finish Time Bib Name City State Nat.

1 Mile

Female 40-44
1. 13:13 385 Smith, Jennifer Collins NY

Female 35-39
1. 12:26 391 Aikman, Kirstie Randolph NY
2. 13:13 384 Kotarski, Stephanie Gowanda NY

Female 9 & Under
1. 24:41 389 Brown, Lillian Joy Mayville NY

5k

Female 35-39
1. 52:11 320 Johnson, Heather Salamanca NY

Male 55-59
1. 38:03 325 Nuermberger, Mike Hamburg NY
2. 59:08 305 Cassell, Patrick Massillon OH

Male 50-54
1. 44:18 304 Carpenter, Michael Randolph NY

Male 30-34
1. 51:49 335 Oniyelu, Anthony Dayton OH

Male 10-14
1. 52:10 318 Johnson, Trenton Salamanca NY

Male 9 & Under
1. 52:11 312 Johnson, Trae Salamanca NY

10k

Female 70-74
1. 1:11:39 274 Hagan, Judy Buffalo NY
2. 1:19:00 293 Tomczak, Ellen Derby NY

Female 65-69
1. 1:00:04 289 Schaefer, Susan West Sand Lake NY

Female 60-64
1. 1:00:10 245 Booth, Pamela Cattaraugus NY
2. 1:10:18 284 Lanman, Sheila Chambersburg PA

Female 55-59
1. 1:08:42 285 Morgan, Cindy East Lansing MI
2. 1:09:41 249 Brady, Rachel Arlington VA
3. 1:16:47 269 Fink-Freeman, Sandy Greencastle PA

Female 50-54
1. 1:11:39 288 Potwora, Kimberly Buffalo NY
2. 1:17:23 264 Dickert-Leonard, Lyn Pepper Pike OH

WES - Amish Country Running Festival - 20230923
Age Group Awards 

1



Place Finish Time Bib Name City State Nat.

Female 40-44
1. 58:25 225 Archer, Erin Steamburg NY
2. 58:39 260 Carlberg, Nichelle Frewsburg NY
3. 1:06:05 257 Brown, Molly Mayville NY

Female 35-39
1. 1:08:49 295 Whitaker, Emily Randolph NY

Female 30-34
1. 1:03:23 298 Lindsey, Ashely Falconer NY

Female 25-29
1. 1:16:08 282 Howard, Ashlyn Olean NY

Male 45-49
1. 1:40:44 291 Sliwiak, Theron Central Square NY

Male 35-39
1. 1:06:00 256 Brewster, Chris Fredonia NY

Half Marathon

Female 65-69
1. 3:20:23 167 Connor, Erika Randolph NY
2. 3:20:42 151 Dobbertin, Melissa San Antonio TX

Female 60-64
1. 2:31:14 186 White, Nancy Conewango Valley NY
2. 3:18:11 162 Horner, Jennifer New Philadelphia OH

Female 50-54
1. 3:02:21 146 Buffone, Roxanne Jamestown NY

Female 45-49
1. 3:36:32 180 Sliwiak, Kinyorda Central Square NY

Female 40-44
1. 2:27:17 135 Bohall, Susan Randolph NY
2. 3:55:32 144 Brewer, Laurie Binghamton NY
3. 3:57:29 164 Kelly-Hadley, Tanya Baldwinsville NY

Female 35-39
1. 2:20:06 172 Obrist, Laura Lakewood NY
2. 3:17:46 182 Sturdivant, Desirae Morrisville NC

Female 20-24
1. 2:41:15 169 Manos, Michaela Dunkirk NY

Male 80-84
1. 3:09:24 178 Rutkoski, Victor Erie PA

Male 65-69
1. 2:02:29 188 Witchey Jr, R.G. Lakewood NY
2. 2:22:33 183 Szczech, Tod Frewsburg NY
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Place Finish Time Bib Name City State Nat.

Male 60-64
1. 2:00:25 156 Eger, Michael Bradford PA
2. 2:02:44 184 Whaley, Bill Corry PA
3. 2:15:38 166 Larsick, Harry North Ridgeville OH

Male 45-49
1. 1:46:33 165 Kendzior, David Allegany NY
2. 2:03:23 170 Menard, Matthew Warren PA

Male 40-44
1. 1:56:52 190 Mattice, Chris Niagara Falls NY
2. 2:08:06 161 Griffiths, Roger West Seneca NY

Male 35-39
1. 2:27:58 168 Mang, Kyle Fredonia NY
2. 2:28:27 145 Brigante, Ryan Buffalo NY
3. 2:35:07 177 Puskar, Bradley Buffalo NY

Male 30-34
1. 2:28:27 297 Knoll, Aaron Erie PA

Male 25-29
1. 1:48:07 134 Bates, Augie Hamburg NY

Marathon

Female 50-54
1. 5:53:21 3 Sweatman, Kerry Bemus Point NY

Female 45-49
1. 6:39:37 87 Gardner, Christine Erie PA

Female 30-34
1. 8:15:40 93 Kern, Autumn Dayton OH

Male 65-69
1. 6:56:12 92 Purdy, Bruce Manchester MI

Male 60-64
1. 7:28:27 86 Draper, David Buffalo NY

Male 50-54
1. 7:28:26 81 Baird, Rob Buffalo NY

Male 45-49
1. 4:49:32 10 Serio, James Silver Creek NY

Male 35-39
1. 5:30:12 96 Welsch, Michael West Seneca NY

Male 30-34
1. 5:21:07 88 LeBeau, Daniel Irving NY
2. 5:34:19 90 Mandura, Andrew Grand Island NY
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Place Finish Time Bib Name City State Nat.

Male 20-24
1. 4:50:55 89 Mandura, Jack Grand Island NY
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